05.09.2024



UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT

Abstract

General and Academic IV - Calicut University Four Year UG Programme (CUFYUGP) - Conduct of examinations - Recommendation of CUFYUGP Steering Committee - Approved by the Vice Chancellor - Orders issued.

G & A - IV - J

U.O.No. 14274/2024/Admn

Dated, Calicut University.P.O, 20.09.2024

Read:-1. U.O.No. 11518/2024/Admn dated 25.07.2024

2. Item No. 1 in the minutes of the meeting of CUFYUGP Steering Committee held on

ORDER

- 1. Vide paper read as (1), the following orders were issued, with regard to the conduct of examinations for minor courses of first semester of 2024 admission, under Calicut University Four Yar UG Programme (CUFYUIGP):
 - The colleges shall conduct examinations for minor courses of first semester of 2024 admission, by setting the Question Papers and preparing the Timetable.
 - For conducting the examinations of Major and General Foundation Courses of first semester of 2024 admission, the University shall prepare the centralized timetable and set the question papers for the examinations as per the existing procedure.
- 2. Considering the urgency with regard to the conduct of first Semester examinations, the CUFYUGP Steering Committee has recommended vide paper read as (2) that, as per the statutory obligations and till the Introduction of Question Bank System for FYUGP, the University shall set the Question Papers for Major, Minor and General Foundation Courses with the support of external question paper setters.
- 3. The recommendation of CUFYUGP Steering Committee has been approved by the Vice-Chancellor and hence the following orders are issued, with regard to the conduct of examinations under CUFYUGP:
 - For conducting the examinations of CUFYUGP, the University shall set the Question Papers for Major, Minor and General Foundation Courses, with the support of external question paper setters, till the Introduction of Question Bank System.
- 4. Orders are issued accordingly. U.O No. 11518/2024/Admn dated 25.07.2024 stands modified to this extent.

Ajayakumar T.K

Assistant Registrar

To

The Principals of affiliated colleges/The Controller of Examinations Copy to : PS to VC/PA to R/PA to CE/SF/DF/FC

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer